Operating Manual
LIMAX02
Magnetic Absolute Shaft Information System for Elevators
799 000 350 / Rev. 2 / 2015-05-12
General
2
1 General ......................................................................................................................... 3
1.1 Information operational manual............................................................................................. 3

 Clean the band. Use a dry and clean cloth. Begin at the head of the hoistway drive down the
complete travel distance pulling the magnet band through a dry cloth.
Type Designation
33
10 Type Designation
LIMAX2 03000
Device designation:
Cable length:
Version:
Resolution
LIMAX2     = LIMAX02 (1-channel)
030 = 3,0 m (standard)
050 = 5,0 m
other cable length on request
62N5 =  62,5 µm = 0,0625 mm
0125 =   125 µm = 0,125 mm
0250 =   250 µm = 0,25 mm
0500 =   500 µm = 0,50 mm
1000 = 1000 µm = 1,00 mm
Interface:
---
00 = Standard version
01 = 1. special version (etc.)
- 1000 CO0T D9M-
2320 = RS232 [Standard protocol RS232 / position]
2321 = RS232 [Extended protocol RS232 / position & speed]
4220 = RS422 [Standard protocol RS422 / position]
4221 = RS422 [Extended protocol RS232 / position & speed]
4850 = RS485 on request
CN0 = CAN [Standard protocol Basic-CAN]
CO0 = CANopen [Encoder profile DS406]
CO1 = CANopen [Elevator profile DS417]
SSB0 = SSI-Interface [25 Bit binary code / position]
SSG0 = SSI-Interface [25 Bit gray code / position]
Caution:
-> CAN interface is optional available with galvanic isolation / assembly CAN-load resistor selectable
-> RS232 interface is never terminated!
-> RS422 & RS485 & SSI interface is basically terminated!
connector- options:
D9M = 9-pol. D-Sub-connector [CAN & CANopen]
D9M1 = 9-pol. D-Sub-connector [SSI / option NEWLIFT FST2]
D9M3 = 9-pol. D-Sub-connector [SSI / option LödigeSEW]
D9F0 = 9-pol. D-Sub-connector [RS232 / to connect to DEE/DTE ]
M12M = 5(8)-pol. M12-round plug [Number of poles or assignment depending on interface]
(open cable end if no option is selected)
other connectors on request
Example:
Terminated 120R (T)
Not terminated
CN0T (Standard)
CN0
Terminated 120R (T)
Not terminated
CO0T (Standard)
CO0
Terminated 120R (T)
Not terminated
CO1T
CO1 (Standard)
CN0TG
CN0G
CO0TG
CO0G
CO1TG
CO1G
SSG0 (standard) SSG0G
SSB0 (standard) SSB0G
Without galvanic
isolation
With galvanic
isolation (G)
CAN interface
Without optocoupler
at clock input